
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1567 Name: COMMUNICATIONS WIRING SERVICE

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/23/2017 Administration

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2018 1/10/2018

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing
Action:  (  ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service:  Use of State Contract(s) T-2989 # 88735, 88736, 88737, 88738, 88739, 88740
Purpose:  First amendment to State Contract for Communications Wiring Services
Entity Name(s)/Address(s):  Various vendors; See below
Contract Amount: Amount not to exceed $800,000.00
Funding Source:  2017 Budget/ Department of Administration, Office of Information Technology /
Capital Fund: NW045-17G-17A01-94710-B2017
Contract Period:  Upon approval by Municipal Council through March 19, 2020, inclusive of
extensions by the State
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (X) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (   ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Entity Name/Address:
# 88735, AT&T Corp, 1 AT&T Way, Rm 4A252A, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 (Sub-contractor - BN
Systems, Inc., 77 Water Street, 25th Floor, 25A03, New York, New York 10005)
# 88736, GM Data Communications Inc., 10 Van Dewater Street, Farmingdale, New York 11735
# 88737, Extel Communications Inc., 830 Belmont Avenue, North Haledon, New Jersey 07508
# 88738, New Jersey Business Systems Inc., d/b/a Cranel Inc., 7C Marlen Drive, Robbinsville, New
Jersey 08691
# 88739, Network Cabling Inc., d/b/a NETQ Multimedia Co., 919 Rte. 33/UNIT 52, Freehold, New
Jersey 07728 (Sub-contractor - Tricomm Services Group. 1247 North Church Street, Moorestown,
New Jersey 08057)
# 88740, Millennium Communications Group, 11 Melanie Lane, Unit 13, East Hanover, New Jersey
07936 (Sub-contractor - Oliver Communications Group (OCG) 2457 Old York Road, Bordentown, New
Jersey 08505
Additional Information:
Resolution 7R1-s adopted on December 16, 2015, award contract in an amount not to exceed
$300,000.00
First Amendment increased the contract amount by $500,000.00 for a new contract amount not to
exceed $800,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council1/10/2018 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

